The Shrewsbury and **NHS** Telford Hospital

17-0146 FOI Request: Paediatric Patients with Eating Disorders

Original Request:

I am sending this request under the Freedom of Information Act to ask for the following information:

- 1. The number of paediatric patients you have seen between January 1st 2014 and December 31st 2014 for the treatment of eating disorders
- 2. The number of paediatric patients you have seen between January 1st 2015 and December 31st 2015 for the treatment of eating disorders
- 3. The number of paediatric patients you have seen between January 1st 2016 and December 31st 2016 for the treatment of eating disorders
- 4. How many of the paediatric patients were aged 10 and under between January 1st 2014 and December 31st 2014
- 5. How many of the paediatric patients were aged 10 and under between January 1st 2015 and December 31st 2015
- 6. How many of the paediatric patients were aged 10 and under between January 1st 2016 and December 31st 2016
- 7. How many of the paediatric patients were aged 11-16 between January 1st 2014 and December 31st 2014
- 8. How many of the paediatric patients were aged 11 -16 between January 1st 2015 and December 31st 2015
- 9. How many of the paediatric patients were aged 11 -16 between January 1st 2016 and December 31st 2016

Response:

1.	The number of paediatric patients you have seen between January 1st 2014 and December 31st 2014 for the treatment of eating disorders	16
2.	The number of paediatric patients you have seen between January 1st 2015 and December 31st 2015 for the treatment of eating disorders	13
3.	The number of paediatric patients you have seen between January 1st 2016 and December 31st 2016 for the treatment of eating disorders	25
4.	How many of the paediatric patients were aged 10 and under between January 1st 2014 and December 31st 2014	0
5.	How many of the paediatric patients were aged 10 and under between January 1st 2015 and December 31st 2015	<5

The Shrewsbury and Telford Hospital

6.	How many of the paediatric patients were aged 10 and under between January 1st 2016 and December 31st 2016	<5
7.	How many of the paediatric patients were aged 11-16 between January 1st 2014 and December 31st 2014	16
8.	How many of the paediatric patients were aged 11 -16 between January 1st 2015 and December 31st 2015	10
9.	How many of the paediatric patients were aged 11 -16 between January 1st 2016 and December 31st 2016	23